LANCASTER COUNTY ADULT PROBATION **PROBATION DISTRICT 3A**

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT JEFF CURRY, CHIEF

ADULT PROBATION 605 S. 10th Street, Suite B100 Lincoln, NE 68508 (402) 441-8470 FAX: (402) 441-6067

NORTH REPORTING CENTER 901 West Bond Street, Suite 220 Entrance E Lincoln, NE 68521 (402) 441-1985

October 31, 2018

Lancaster County Commissioners **County-City Building** 555 South 10th Street, Room 110 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

RE: Reporting Center Transfer of Ownership

Commissioners,

Please find attached, an inventory listing of items that the Nebraska Supreme Court, has purchased for the District 3A Probation/County Reporting Center. As part of the process for funding the startup costs of the Lancaster County's Reporting Center, the Nebraska Supreme Court asked that all of the equipment/supplies/furnishings be accepted by the County as County property. The attached list is the items that had not been received at the time of the previous orders in September 2016 and were not included on the original Transfer of Ownership documents.

Along with this additional inventory listing is a Statement of Acceptance of Possession and Future Responsibility Statement. Please sign the Statement acknowledging the understanding of these documents and I will return a copy to the Nebraska State Probation Administration office for their records. Thank you.

Respectfully,

Pindy ubblest feer

Cindy Wohlers-Green **Reporting Center Coordinator District 3A Probation** State of Nebraska

Inventory Listing

- 1-43x35x13 Mail Cubby in Autumn Oak
- 1-24 X 24 Dibond Sign (Reporting Center Enter Here)
- 1 -8 x 48 Blue on White/Green Sign (Lancaster County Reporting Center Entrance E)
- 5 Wall Signs and Brackets for the Signs (Rooms A,B,C,D,E)
- 3 Desk Nameplates
- 5 Wall Holders for Nameplates
- 1 Sign (No Cell Phones)

Statement of Acceptance of Possession and Future Responsibility

The County of Lancaster understands that ownership of the items on the Inventory Listing is being accepted by the County with no exchange of funds regarding this transfer. The County further understands that all future maintenance/repair/replacement/disposal falls entirely to said county with no further monetary involvement on the part of the State of Nebraska.

By signing below I acknowledge that I am an authorized representative of Lancaster County and understand and accept the Statement of Acceptance of Possession and Future Responsibility printed above.

Name/Title

Date